## LEGISLATIVE BILL 721

Approved by the Governor March 3, 2010

Introduced by Avery, 28.

FOR AN ACT relating to the State Building Administrator; to amend section 81-1108.12, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to change qualification provisions as prescribed; and to repeal the original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. Section 81-1108.12, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is amended to read:

81-1108.12 The State Building Administrator shall be a person who has <u>(1)(a)</u> a bachelor's degree or higher degree from an accredited college or university <u>or (b) at least five years' experience in property</u> <u>management or building management</u> and <del>who has</del> <u>(2)</u> at least four years' administrative experience in planning, design, or construction of major construction projects.

Sec. 2. Original section 81-1108.12, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is repealed.